02 FC:581

02-05-2001

PATENTS UNLY

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101604292

Our Ref.: 227-138

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

F

1.16.01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Torbjörn ENGELHOLM</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: OY FORMIT FOODPROCESSING AB
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Storängsvägen 4
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Närpes
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Finland
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: FIN-64200
Other Change of Name	Zip. 1414-04200
Execution Date: January 4, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unknown	(1)
(2)	(2) (3)
(3)	
Additional numbers	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	Φ 40.00
<i>U</i>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Name: Michael J. Keenan	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.  Michael J. Keenan  Name of Person Signing  Page No. 32, 106	January 18, 2001 Signature  Date  Original cover sheet, attachments, and document:  [2]
00000025 09761761	
01/22/2001 11221	
40.00 OP	

**PATENT**<sup>1</sup> - 227-138 PTO-1595

**REEL: 011478 FRAME: 0553** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Torbjörn ENGELHOLM		
Nixtåget 2 B		
FIN-64230 Närpes		
has invented certain new and useful improvements in	Peeling el	ement
for which I am about to make		application for Letter
(I/We have madeor am/are about to make) Patent of the United States of America;		
AND WHEREAS, OY FORMIT FOODPROCESSING	AB	
Storängsvägen 4, FIN-64200 Närp		
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters	Patent to be o	btained therefor from th
United States;		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may	concern, that fo	or and in consideration of
	one	_ Dollars (\$ <u>1</u>
to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled		
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do her		
as fully set forth and described in the:    a	, Serial No tion, applicatio NG AB epresentatives,	n and Letters Patent to b
me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set	_ hand an	d affix seal at
Närpes, Finland this 4th day of January		A.D. 20 <u>01</u>
	<u> </u>	(Inventor's full Signature)
	/	

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/18/2001 REEL: 011478 FRAME: 0554

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.